
2020 SPORTS EVENTS
DATE EVENT TEAMS LOCATION TIME CROWDS?

27-28  Jun Virgin Australia Supercars BP Ultimate Sydney Supersprint Sydney Motorsport Park, SYDNEY, AUS 3.30pm No

Sat 27 Jun Super Rugby Aotearoa Highlanders vs. Chiefs Eden Park, AUCKLAND, NZ 7.05pm

Sun 28 Jun Super Rugby Aotearoa Crusaders  vs. Chiefs Orangetheory Stadium, CHRISTCHURCH, NZ 3.35pm

Sat 04 Jul Super Rugby Aotearoa Highlanders vs. Crusaders Forsyth Barr Stadium,  DUNEDIN, NZ 7.05pm

Sun 05 Jul Super Rugby Aotearoa Chiefs vs. Hurricanes FMG Stadium,  HAMILTON, NZ 3.35pm

Sat 11 Jul Super Rugby Aotearoa Crusaders  vs. Blues Orangetheory Stadium, CHRISTCHURCH, NZ 7.05pm

Sun 12 Jul Super Rugby Aotearoa Hurricanes  vs. Highlanders Sky Stadium,  WELLINGTON, NZ 3.35pm

18-19 Jul Virgin Australia Supercars Truck Assist Winton* Winton Motor Raceway, WINTON, QLD, AUS TBC No

Sat 18 Jul Super Rugby Aotearoa Hurricanes  vs. Blues Sky Stadium,  WELLINGTON, NZ 7.05pm

Sun 19  Jul Super Rugby Aotearoa Chiefs vs. Highlanders FMG Stadium,  HAMILTON, NZ 3.35pm

Sat 25 Jul Super Rugby Aotearoa Crusaders vs. Hurricanes Orangetheory Stadium, CHRISTCHURCH, NZ 7.05pm

Sun 26 Jul Super Rugby Aotearoa Blues  vs. Chiefs Eden Park, AUCKLAND, NZ 3.35pm

Thu 30 Jul ANZ Championship Tactix vs. Stars Horncastle Arena, CHRISTCHURCH, NZ 7.00pm

Sat 01 Aug ANZ Championship Stars  vs. Steel Auckland Netball Centre, AUCKLAND, NZ 5.00pm

Sat 01 Aug Super Rugby Aotearoa Chiefs vs. Crusaders FMG Stadium,  HAMILTON, NZ 7.05pm

Sun 02 Aug Super Rugby Aotearoa Highlanders  vs. Blues Forsyth Barr Stadium,  DUNEDIN, NZ 3.35pm

Sun 02 Aug ANZ Championship Magic vs. Tactix Claudelands Arena, HAMILTON, NZ 5.00pm

Sun 02 Aug ANZ Championship Pulse vs. Mystics Te Rauparaha Arena, PORIRUA, NZ 7.00pm

Mon 03 Aug ANZ Championship Magic vs. Steel Claudelands Arena, HAMILTON, NZ 7.00pm

Fri 07 Aug ANZ Championship Steel vs. Mystics ILT Stadium Southland, INVERCARGILL, NZ 7.00pm

08-09 Aug Virgin Australia Supercars BetEasy Darwin Triple Crown* Hidden Valley Raceway, DARWIN, NT, AUS TBC TBC

Sat 08 Aug ANZ Championship Steel vs. Pulse ILT Stadium Southland, INVERCARGILL, NZ 5.00pm

Sat 08 Aug Super Rugby Aotearoa Hurricanes vs. Chiefs Sky Stadium,  WELLINGTON, NZ 7.05pm

Sun 09 Aug Super Rugby Aotearoa Crusaders  vs. Highlanders Orangetheory Stadium, CHRISTCHURCH, NZ 3.35pm

Sun 09 Aug ANZ Championship Mystics vs. Tactix The Trusts Arena, AUCKLAND, NZ 5.00pm

Sun 09 Aug ANZ Championship Magic vs. Stars Claudelands Arena, HAMILTON, NZ 7.00pm

Mon 10 Aug ANZ Championship Pulse vs. Tactix TSB Bank Arena, WELLINGTON, NZ 7.00pm

Fri 14 Aug ANZ Championship Mystics vs. Stars The Trusts Arena, AUCKLAND, NZ 7.00pm

Sat 15 Aug ANZ Championship Mystics vs. Magic The Trusts Arena, AUCKLAND, NZ 5.00pm

Sat 15 Aug Super Rugby Aotearoa Highlanders vs. Hurricanes Forsyth Barr Stadium,  DUNEDIN, NZ 7.05pm

Sun 16 Aug Super Rugby Aotearoa Blues  vs. Crusaders Eden Park, AUCKLAND, NZ 3.35pm

Sun 16 Aug ANZ Championship Steel  vs. Tactix Edgar Centre, DUNEDIN, NZ 5.00pm

Sun 16 Aug ANZ Championship Pulse vs. Stars TSB Bank Arena, WELLINGTON, NZ 7.00pm

Mon 17 Aug ANZ Championship Pulse vs. Magic TSB Bank Arena, WELLINGTON, NZ 7.00pm

Sun 23 Aug ANZ Championship Finals - TBC TBC 3.00pm

Sun 23 Aug ANZ Championship Finals - TBC TBC 5.00pm

Sun 23 Aug ANZ Championship Finals - TBC TBC 7.00pm
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2020 SPORTS EVENTS  (CONT.)

DATE EVENT TEAMS LOCATION TIME CROWDS?

29-30 Aug Virgin Australia Supercars Townsville 400* Reid Park Street Circuit, TOWNSVILLE, QLD, AUS TBC TBC

11 Sep-28 Nov Mitre 10 Cup Various Various locations, NEW ZEALAND TBC

19-20 Sep Virgin Australia Supercars Penrite Oil Sandown* Sandown Motor Raceway, MELBOURNE, VIC, AUS TBC TBC

08-11 Oct Virgin Australia Supercars Supercheap Auto Bathurst 1000 Mount Panorama Circuit, BATHURST, NSW,  AUS TBC

Sat 17 Oct Everest Carnival The TAB Everest Royal Randwick Racecourse, SYDNEY, NSW,  AUS TBC

Sun 25 Oct NRL Telstra Premiership NRL Grand Final TBC, SYDNEY, NSW,  AUS TBC TBC

Sun 25 Oct ICC T20 World Cup New Zealand vs. West Indies* Melbourne Cricket Ground, MELBOURNE, VIC,  AUS 7.00pm TBC

Tue 27 Oct ICC T20 World Cup New Zealand vs. QF2* Bellerive Oval, HOBART, TAS,  AUS 7.00pm TBC

Sat 31 Oct ICC T20 World Cup New Zealand vs. Pakistan* The GABBA, BRISBANE, QLD,  AUS 2.00pm TBC

31 Oct-01 Nov Virgin Australia Supercars PIRTEK Perth* Waneroo Raceway, PERTH, WA,  AUS TBC TBC

Mon 02 Nov ICC T20 World Cup New Zealand vs. QF1* The GABBA, BRISBANE, QLD,  AUS 7.00pm TBC

Tue 03 Nov Lexus Spring Carnival Melbourne Cup Flemington Racecourse, MELBOURNE, VIC,  AUS 3.00pm

Wed 04 Nov State of Origin Game 1 Queensland vs. New South Wales TBC, AUS TBC TBC

Fri 06 Nov ICC T20 World Cup Australia vs. New Zealand* Melbourne Cricket Ground, MELBOURNE, VIC,  AUS 7.00pm TBC

Tue 10 Nov Cup Week Carnival New Zealand Trotting Cup Addington Raceway, CHRISTCHURCH, NZ TBC

Wed 11 Nov State of Origin Game 2 New South Wales vs. Queensland TBC, AUS TBC TBC

Wed 11 Nov ICC T20 World Cup Semi-Final 1* Sydney Cricket Ground, SYDNEY, NSW,  AUS 7.00pm TBC

Thu 12 Nov ICC T20 World Cup Semi-Final 2* Adelaide Oval, ADELAIDE, SA,  AUS 7.00pm TBC

Sun 15 Nov ICC T20 World Cup Final* Melbourne Cricket Ground, MELBOURNE, VIC,  AUS 7.00pm TBC

Wed 18 Nov State of Origin Game 3 Queensland vs. New South Wales TBC, AUS TBC TBC

21-22 Nov Virgin Australia Supercars Tyrepower Tasmania* Symmons Plains Raceway, LAUNCESTON, TAS, AUS TBC TBC

12-13 Dec Virgin Australia Supercars Sydney Supersprint* Sydney Motorsport Park, SYDNEY, NSW, AUS TBC TBC

2021 SPORTS EVENTS
DATE EVENT TEAMS LOCATION TIME CROWDS?

16-31  Jan Australian Open* Melbourne Park, MELBOURNE, VIC, AUS TBC TBC

Tue 26 Jan Gillette Mens ODI Series Australia vs. BLACKCAPS Adelaide Oval,  ADELAIDE, SA, AUS TBC

Fri 29 Jan  Gillette Mens ODI Series Australia vs. BLACKCAPS Manuka Oval,  CANBERRA, ACT, AUS TBC

Sun 31 Jan Gillette Mens ODI Series Australia vs. BLACKCAPS Blundstone Arena,  HOBART, TAS, AUS TBC

Tue 02 Feb Gillette Mens T20 Australia vs. BLACKCAPS Sydney Cricket Ground,  SYDNEY, NSW, AUS TBC

NON-CONFIRMED SPORTS EVENTS
DATE EVENT TEAMS LOCATION TIME CROWDS?

Sat 14 Nov Cup Week Carnival* New Zealand Galloping Cup Riccarton Park Racecourse, CHRISTCHURCH, NZ TBC

TBC Constellation Cup* Australian Diamonds vs. Silver Ferns TBC,  AUSTRALIA TBC TBC

TBC Constellation Cup* Australian Diamonds vs. Silver Ferns TBC,  NEW ZEALAND TBC

TBC Constellation Cup* Australian Diamonds vs. Silver Ferns TBC,  AUSTRALIA TBC TBC

TBC Constellation Cup* Australian Diamonds vs. Silver Ferns TBC,  NEW ZEALAND TBC

TBC Bledisloe Cup* Australia vs. All Blacks TBC,  AUSTRALIA TBC TBC

TBC Bledisloe Cup* All Blacks vs. Australia TBC,  NEW ZEALAND TBC

TBC Bledisloe Cup* Australia vs. All Blacks TBC,  AUSTRALIA TBC TBC

NOV Joseph Parker Fight* Joseph Parker vs. TBC TBC,  NEW ZEALAND TBC
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